AGENDA

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Invocation
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. MAYOR'S ADDRESS
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 5. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 6. PUBLIC HEARINGS
 - A. An Ordinance Appropriating the Proceeds of a Section 108 Guarantee Loan and Dealing With Other Matters Pertaining to the Expenditure of Loan Proceeds for Program Year 2025

 Sponsored by Dan Spitale and Barry Tyler, Jr.
- 7. COMMUNICATIONS
- 8. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 9. ORDINANCE 3rd READING FINAL PASSAGE
- 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

REFERENCE NO. 25-04

A. An Ordinance Reclassifying Certain Lands in the City of Hammond for Zoning Purposes and Amending Ordinance No. 8514 (An Ordinance Establishing a Zoning Plan for the City of Hammond Including the Regulations and Maps to Administer the Zoning Plan in Order to Provide for Orderly Growth and Development Within the City, All in Accordance With the Comprehensive/Land Use Plan, as Amended) for Property Commonly Known as 5911-5971 Noble Avenue, 5919-5963 Ray Avenue, and 1339 Highland Street
Sponsored by Barry Tyler, Jr.

25R-04

AGENDA cont.

11. RESOLUTIONS REFERENCE NO.

- A. A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana Approving Plan Commission Resolution No. 2025-01 as a Written Order and Finding of Fact Approving Redevelopment Commission Resolution No. 2024-17 as a Declaratory Resolution that Designated the City Hall Redevelopment Area and Approved the Redevelopment Plan for the Gateways Redevelopment Area, Pursuant to Indiana Code 36-7-14 and the Administrative Code 50 IAC 8 Sponsored by Barry Tyler, Jr.
- B. A Resolution Confirming the Reappointment of Gabriela Gallegos as a

 Commissioner of the Hammond Human Relations Commission of the City

 of Hammond, Indiana

 Sponsored by Scott Rakos
- C. A Resolution Confirming the Reappointment of Anne Herbert as a Commissioner of the Hammond Human Relations Commission of the City of Hammond, Indiana Sponsored by Barry Tyler, Jr.

 REFERENCE NO. 25R-06
- D. A Resolution confirming the Reappointment of Alberto Ochoa as a Commissioner Of the Hammond Human Relations Commission of the City of Hammond, Indiana Sponsored by Scott Rakos

 REFERENCE NO. 25R-07
- 12. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 13. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

ADJOURN